3Z4M 3Z4M
1
Sensing range Resolution Cable length Part number  (Sensor head + Controller) with distance display
30 mm to 50 mm 10 µm 5 m 3Z4M-J1001-801
(1.18 in to 1.97 in) 10 m 3Z4M-J1001-802
70 mm to 130 mm 50 µm 5 m 3Z4M-J1222-805
(2.76 in to 5.12 in) 10 m 3Z4M-J1222-806
Laser Displacement Sensor    3Z4M

Sensor heads and controllers are ordered by specifying the appropriate system part number for
the desired sensor/controller combination. Each part includes a sensor and controller.
■  EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS:
(Sensor heads and controllers cannot be ordered separately.)
System part number Sensor head part number Controller part number
3Z4M-J1001-801 3Z4M-S01-6 3Z4M-J10-801
3Z4M-J1001-802 3Z4M-S01-7
3Z4M-J1222-805 3Z4M-S22-6 3Z4M-J12-805
3Z4M-J1222-806 3Z4M-S22-7
3Z4M 3Z4M
2
Tr Tf
90%
10%
Displacement
Analog
displacement
output
30 mm
40 mm
50 mm
3Z4M-S01
0.8 mm 0.6 mm 0.4 mm
0.4 mm 0.3 mm 0.2 mm
Laser Beam
Center distance
70 mm
100 mm
130 mm
3Z4M-S22
3.0 mm 2.0 mm 1.5 mm
1.5 mm 1.0 mm 0.8 mm
Center distance
Laser Beam
Model (with digital display) 3Z4M-J1001-❑ 3Z4M-J1222-❑
Supply voltage 120 VAC, +10%, -15%, 50/60 Hz
Current consumption 15 VA
Measuring range ±10 mm  (0.39 in) ± 30 mm (1.18 in)
Center distance of measurement (See Notes 1 and 2) 40 mm (1.57 in) 100 mm (3.94 in)
Light source Laser diode (wavelength: 780 nm; light output: 5 mW max.)
Spot size (See note 2) 0.6 X 0.3 mm 1.0 X 2.0 mm
Resolution (See note 3) 10 µm 50  µm
Zero point adjustment (for fine tuning to zero)  ±0.7 mm ± 2 mm
Sensitivity selection Switch-selectable between 2 levels, LOW and HIGH
Input Remote interlock input External switching impedance: 30 Ω max.
Outputs Analog displacement output -10 to +10 V/full scale, 4 to 20 mA/full scale
Alarm output One open-collector output (100 mA max. load at 30 VDC);
when DARK, BRIGHT, or RANGE indicator is ON, the alarm
output is ON.
Response speed (See note 4) 1 ms or 20 ms (switch selectable)
Ambient operating light intensity 3,000 lux or less (white light)
Ambient temperature Operating 0° to 50°C (32° to 122°F)
Storage -25° to 65°C (-13° to 149°F)
Displays Data display 3 1/2 digits (with minus sign) 3 digits (with minus sign)
Alarm display 3 LED indicators: DARK, BRIGHT, RANGE
Power display Green indicator LED is lit when power is ON
Enclosure UL —
NEMA —
IEC 144 Sensor- IP50; Controller -No protection
Laser protection class FDA Class IIIb, Accession # 9020115-00
Approvals UL Recognized, File Number E41515
CSA Certified, File Number LR4595-101
Note: 1. The reference point of the displacement
measurement is the distance from the
sensor front surface to the object to be
measured.
2. The spot size changes depending on the
distance as follows:
3. Rise and fall times (10% to 90%) of analog displacement
output when the displacement variable changes stepwise.
Specifications
■  OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
3Z4M 3Z4M